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       Friends of the Lower Appomattox River (FOLAR) 
       Board of Directors, CY2023 

 
 
 
 

LOCALITY MEMBER 
 

Chesterfield 
 

Kimberly Conley – Appointed SECRETARY 
Special Assistant for Board and Community Affairs, Administration 
Executive Director, James River Advisory Council 
9901 Lori Road 
P.O. Box 40 
Chesterfield, Virginia 23832-0040 
ConleyK@chesterfield.gov 
O) 804-7481567; M) 

 Trip Pollard, J.D. 
Senior Attorney and Leader of SELC's Land and Community Program 
530 East Main Street, Suite 620 
Richmond, VA 23219 
tpollard@selcva.org 
O) 804-343-1090  
M) (804) 318-7484 

Colonial Heights 
 

Vacant 

 Karen Epps– Appointed 
Director of Economic Development 
201 James Ave. 
Colonial Heights, VA 23834 
eppsk@colonialheightsva.gov 
O) 804-898-3002 

Dinwiddie 
 

Tammie Collins - Appointed 
Deputy County Administrator 
Planning and Community Development 
Dinwiddie County 
14010 Boydton Plank Road 
Dinwiddie, VA 23841 
tcollins@dinwiddieva.us 
O) 804.265.1226 

 Sam Hayes – CHAIR 
Planning Commission, Sr. Transportation Manager at Moffatt & Nichol 
17507 Manson Church Road 
McKenney, VA  23872 
darvills@aol.com 
O) 804-320-1996 
M) 804-894-0144 

Hopewell 
 

Paul Reynolds, Ph.D. 
Professor Emeritus of Computer Science, UVA 
1922 River Ridge Place, Hopewell, VA 23860-1692 
reynolds.paul.f@gmail.com 
M) 434-227-617 

 Mark Haley 
Hopewell City Manager (Ret.) 
2801 Princess Anne Street 
Hopewell, VA 23860 
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haleymarka@gmail.com 
M) 804-263-1762 

Petersburg 
 

Wayne Crocker- Appointed 
Director, Petersburg Public Library System 
201 West Washington Street 
Petersburg VA 23803 
wcrocker@ppls.org 
O): 804-733-2387; M) 804-691-7517 

 Robert (Wert) Smith, Jr. 
President, Owen Printing Company 
930 Winfield Road 
Petersburg, VA 23803 
wsmith@owenprinting.com 
O) 804-733-0123 ext.104 

Prince George 
 

Keith Rotzoll - Appointed 
Director, Parks and Recreation Department 
11100 Old Stage Road 
P.O. Box 68 
Prince George, VA 23875 
krotzoll@princegeorgeva.org 
O) 804-458-6164 
M) 804-895-2490 

 Susan H. Watson 
FWIS Terrestrial Wildlife Biologist  
VA Dept. of Game & Inland Fisheries 
P O Box 90778, Henrico, VA   23228 
Susan.Watson@dgif.virginia.gov; shwatson8888@yahoo.com 
O) 804-367-1185 
M) 804-586-9594 

Virginia State 
University 
Ex-officio 

M. Omar Faison, Ph.D. - Appointed 
Associate Professor, Biology 
Assistant Vice President, Research 
Virginia State University 
Petersburg, VA 23806 
MFaison@vsu.edu 
M) (804) 524-5151 

Crater Planning 
District 
Commission 
Ex-officio  

Jay Ellington 
Executive Director of Crater Planning District Commission  
1964 Wakefield Ave, Petersburg, VA 23805 
jayellington@craterpdc.org 
W) (804) 861-0666 
M) (804) 720-3970 

At-Large 
Members 
 

Mike Golden,  IMMEDIATE PAST CHAIRMAN 
Director of Parks & Recreation, Chesterfield County (Ret.) 
10402 Thoreau Court 
Chesterfield, VA 23832 
ziggygolden2@gmail.com 
M) 804-370-0977 

 Chris Rizzo  
Master Deputy, Loudon Co. (Ret) 
Master Police Officer, Fairfax Co. (Ret.) 
24301 Driver Road  
North Dinwiddie, VA 23803 
c220rizzo@gmail.com 
M) 703-732-3670 
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 Betty Estes - TREASURER  
Rockwater Realty 
117 Brame Avenue  
Colonial Heights, VA 23834 
contact@bettyestes.realtor 
M) 804-691-2726 

Virginia 
American Water 
 

Christian Volk, Ph.D., VICE-CHAIR 
Water Quality Manager 
Virginia American Water 
christian.volk@amwater.com 
O) 804-446-9809 
M) 804-943-5589 

Non-voting Advisory Members 
National Park 
Service Ex-officio 

OPEN 
 

Emeritus 
 

K. Wayne Walton 
300 N. Main St. Hopewell, VA 23860 
M) 804-943-6278/  Wwalton534@aol.com 
 
Richard Taylor 
828 West Tuckahoe Street, Petersburg, VA 23805 
M) 804-490-8143/ rbtaylor@gmail.com 

Scholarship 
Committee Chair 

LuAnn Collier, Scholarship Program Chair   
Science 6 Teacher 
Colonial Heights Middle School 
804-720-2326/ lcollier.collier@gmail.com 

EXECUTIVE STAFF 
 Wendy Austin, Executive Director 

waustin@folar-va.org 
804-543-0325 

 Heather Barrar, Regional Trails Program Director 
hbarrar@folar-va.org 
804-512-4486  
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